

## Bexley Police Department Case Report

Page: 1 05/12/2021

Incident #: 21BEX-3846-OF

Call #: 21-3846

Date/Time Reported: 04/30/2021 1141 Report Date/Time: 04/30/2021 1246 Occurred On: 04/30/2021 1120

Status: Incident Open

Reporting Officer: Patrol Officer Keith Elliott

Approving Officer: Patrol Officer John Kim

Signature: \_

Zone: North LOCATION TYPE: STREET 36 N CASSINGHAM RD @ 2642 E BROAD ST BEXLEY OH 43209 N Menacing Misdemeanor 2903.22 29 2903 OCCURRED: 04/30/2021 1120 CRIMINAL ACTIVITY: None/Unknown WEAPON/FORCED USED: Personal Weapons AGGR. ASSAULT/HOMICIDE: Argument SEX RACE PHONE VICTIM(S) AGE SSN

ATTEMPTED

TYPE

DEGREE

F 16

DOB:

EMPLOYER:

# OFFENSE(S)

ETHNICITY:

VICTIM CONNECTED TO OFFENCE MIMDED (C) . 1

#	PERSON (S)	•	SEX RACE	AGE SSN	PHONE
1		PARENT	F	38	
	DOB:				

PARENT 51

DOB:

## NARRATIVE FOR PATROL OFFICER KEITH A ELLIOTT

Ref: 21BEX-3846-OF

The victim states that on the listed date and time she was approached by the listed offender, an ex-boyfriend, at the intersection of S. Cassingham Rd. and E. Broad St. The offender punched the vehicle he was driving, a Chevy Suburban, and stated "I'm keeping my distance, that's why I punched the car instead of you." The victim states that the offender has been routinely making harassing comments towards her for the past year. The victim Bexley Police Department Case Report Page: 2 05/12/2021

\*\*

Incident #: 21BEX-3846-OF

Call #: 21-3846

does fear for her safety from the offender.

Portions of this report have been redacted \*\*